
 
 
 

NC BoS CoC Steering Committee Contact Information 

 
Region 1: Southwest 
 
Counties covered: Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Swain 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Destri Leger 
Center for Domestic Peace 
REACH of Macon County 
destribh@gmail.com 
337-230-0515 

Robert Cochran or Henry Tyler 
Southwestern Child Development 
cochran.robert@swcdcinc.org 
henry.tyler@swcdcinc.org 
828-586-5561 

 
 
 

Region 2: Southern Mountains 
 
Counties covered: Henderson, Polk, Rutherford, Transylvania 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Trina Hill 
Henderson County DSS 
hillt@hendersoncountydss.org 
828-694-6312 
 

Emily Lowery 
The Haven 
emily@havenoftc.org 
828-877-2040 
 

 
 
Region 3: Uni5 
 
Counties covered: Alexander, Burke, Caldwell, Catawba, McDowell 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Casey McCall 
Salvation Army 
casey.mccall@uss.salvationarmy.org  
828-324-6919 
 

Teena Willis 
Partners Behavioral Health Management 
twillis@partnersbhm.org 
828-323-8084 
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Region 4: DISSY 
 
Counties covered: Davie, Iredell, Stokes, Surry, Yadkin 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Mollie Thompkins 
Partners Behavioral Health 
mthompkins@partnersbhm.org 
 

Kevin Hege 
Surry County Veteran Services 
hegek@co.surry.nc.us 
 

 
 

Region 5: Piedmont 
 
Counties covered: Cabarrus, Davidson, Rowan, Stanly, Union 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Nicole Dewitt 
Community Link 
nicoled@communitylinknc.org 
704-943-9516 
 

Melissa McKeown 
Union County Community Shelter 
melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org 
704-261-3495 

 
 

Region 6: PRACC 
 
Counties covered: Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Person, Rockingham 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

 Natasha Elliott 
Central Piedmont Community Action 
jacksonn@cpcanc.org 
919-742-2277 
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Region 7 
 
Counties covered: Anson, Harnett, Hoke, Johnston, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Randolph, Richmond 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

E. Marie Watson 
Johnston Lee Harnett Community Action Agency 
jlhca@jlhcommunityaction.org 
919-934-2145 
 

Tonya Gray 
Safe of Harnett County 
tonya@safeofhc.org 
910-893-7233 

 

 
Region 8: Southeast 
 
Counties covered: Bladen, Columbus, Robeson, Scotland 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Emily Locklear 
Southeastern Family Violence Center 
sfvc@ncrrbiz.com 
910-739-8622 
 

Rosemarie Glenn 
My Refuge 
Roschelle70@aol.com 
910-618-5600 

 
 

Region 9: Tar Heel Regional Committee 
 
Counties covered: Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, Halifax, Nash, Northampton, Vance, Warren 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Joel Rice 
Cardinal Innovations Health Care 
Joel.rice@cardinalinnovations.org 
252-430-3073 

James Mercer 
Mercer Foundation 
Jdmercer33@yahoo.com 
252-955-7004 
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Region 10: Neuse Regional Committee 
 
Counties covered: Duplin, Greene, Lenoir, Sampson, Wayne, Wilson 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

LaTasha McNair 
Eastpointe 
ltmcnair@eastpointe.net 
252-407-2413 
 

DJ Coles 
4 Day Movement 
4daymovement@gmail.com 
919-344-5032 

 
 

Region 11: Northeastern Homeless Coalition 
 
Counties covered: Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrrell 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Melissa Eastwood  

Trillium Health Resources  

melissa.eastwood@trilliumnc.org  
866-998-2597  

 

 
 

Region 12: Inner Banks 
 
Counties covered: Beaufort, Bertie, Martin, Pitt, Washington 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

James Cox 
United Way of Pitt County 
jcox@uwpc.nc.org 
252-531-1324 
 

Lynn Alligood 
Mid-East Regional Housing Authority 
lynn@merha.org 
252-789-4925 
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Region 13: Housing Alliance of Coastal Carolina (HACC) 
 
Counties covered: Carteret, Craven, Jones, Onslow, Pamlico 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Richard Gorton 
NC Works 
Richard.gorton@nccommerce.com 
910-347-2121 

Kara Desmarais 
Salvation Army 
Kara.desmarais@uss.salvationarmy.org 
919-478-1034 

 
 

At-Large Steering Committee Members    
 

 
People with Lived Experience of Homelessness 

Eric Edwards 
Transylvania Association for Disabled Citizens 
e.s.edwards2230@gmail.com 
828-226-2230 
 
Ryan Carver 
Family Preservation Services 
ryan.carver@pathways.com  
828-442-1458 

 
Partner Sectors/Organizations  

Deena Fulton  
Executive Director of the North Carolina Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
dfulton@nccadv.org  
919-956-9124 
 
Dora Carter 
Director, Halifax County DSS 
North Carolina Association of County Directors of Social Services 
carterd@halifaxnc.com 
252-536-6443 
 
Parker Smith 
Elder Consumer Law Attorney 
Pisgah Legal Services 
Parker.smith@pisgahlegal.org 
828.253.0406 

mailto:Richard.gorton@nccommerce.com
mailto:Kara.desmarais@uss.salvationarmy.org
mailto:e.s.edwards2230@gmail.com
mailto:ryan.carver@pathways.com      
mailto:dfulton@nccadv.org
mailto:carterd@halifaxnc.com
mailto:Parker.smith@pisgahlegal.org


 
 

 
Thea Craft 
Community Living Specialist  
North Carolina Housing Finance Agency  
tmcraft@nchfa.com 
919.875.3762 
 
Todd Rosendahl 
Point Source Youth 
todd@pointsourceyouth.org 
850-766-7559 

 
State Government 

 
Angela Harper King 
Supportive Housing Specialist/Community Development Specialist II 
Division of MH/DD/SA Services, Community Services and Supports Section 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
angela.harper@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-715-2357 
 
Lisa Phillips 
State Coordinator 
NC Homeless Education Program 
Federal Program Monitoring and Support Services Division with NCDPI 
The SERVE Center at UNCG 
lphillip@serve.org 
336-315-7491 
 
Bob Kurtz 
NC Crisis Intervention Team  
Division of MH/DD/SA Services, Justice Systems 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
Bob.Kurtz@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-715-2771  
 
Jessa Johnson  
Supportive Housing Policy Director 
Office of the Secretary 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
Jessa.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov 
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